[For requisition for above changes of grade, see Proceedings of 1907, p. 251 et seq.] 

2063 
The Secretary presented notices of deposit from the Department of Finance, 

which were ordered filed, and which stated 
(I) That on December 14, 1907, the sum of Five thousand, five hundred and 

fifty ($5,550  Dollars was deposited to the credit of Rapid Transit Fund No. 2; 
authorized January 25, 1907, pursuant to Section io, Chapter 4, Laws of IØgi, and 
Section 7, Chapter 752, Laws of 1894, as amended: 

(2) That on December 16, 1907, the sum of Three thousand Dollars ($3,000)

[...]

struction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad of the City of New York, for 
which requisition No. fo, V. C. Pk., of date December 16th, 1907, is made by John B. 
McDonald, the Contractor, has been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the contract to the value of $14,510.00 Fourteen thousand, five hundred ten and 
oo/IOO Dollars ; that such value has been ascertained relr(tivety to the contract value 
of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such work 
and materials. 

(Signed) 	HENRY B. SEAMAN, 
Chief Engineer of the Public Service Commission for the First District.

[...]

Whereas, the Contractor, The Bradley Contracting Company, has made requisi-

tion on this Commission, numbered No. 4, and dated June 27th, 1907, for the con-
struction of Section No. 9-0-4 of the Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit 
Railroad of the City of New York, to the both day of November, 1907, amounting to 
Twenty-four thousand, two hundred and thirty and 70/I00 ($24,230.70) Dollars, and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms of 
the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of

[...]

3, and dated December 3, 1907, for work done 
and materials furnished under contract dateci June 27, 1907, for the construction of Sec-
tion No. 9-o-i of the Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of the City of 
New York, to the 30th day of November, 1907, amounting to twenty-three thousand 
three hundred and sixty-four and 45/100 ($23,364.45)  Dollars, and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done and 
the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the terms 
of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract value of